FORM PTO-1595 (REV 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

102680963	
	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. SS0165 (NORT10-00217)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Nortel Networks Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Nortel Networks Limited
☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada H4S 2A9
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Post Office Address: Same as above
☐ Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 09/073,658 B. Patent No.(s) 6,404,765	
A. Patent Application No. 09/073,658	B. Patent No.(s) 6,404,765
Filed: May 6, 1998	Issued: June 11, 2002
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Docket Clerk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Drawer 800889 Dallas, Texas 75380	⊠ Enclosed.
Post Office Address: Same as above	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0208
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Robert D. McCutcheon, Reg. No. 38,717 Signature	2/23/2004
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _5_	
OMB No. 0651-0011	

/MGETACHE 00000024 09073658

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

CERTIFICATE

- I, Blair F. Morrison, Assistant Secretary of Nortel Networks Limited, a Canadian corporation having executive offices at 8200 Dixie Road, Suite 100, Brampton, Ontario, Canada (the "Corporation"), hereby certify under my hand and the corporate seal of the Corporation that:
- 1. attached hereto as Exhibit A is a true copy of an extract of a certified copy of the Corporation's Certificate of Arrangement dated May 1, 2000, which, among other things, changed the name of the Corporation from "Nortel Networks Corporation/ Corporation Nortel Networks" to "Nortel Networks Limited/Corporation Nortel Networks Limitée"; and
- 2. attached hereto as Exhibit B is a true copy of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated October 1, 2000 and that as of October 1, 2000, the Corporation's Restated Articles of Incorporation were effective and superceded the Corporation's original Articles and all amendments thereto.

WITNESS the corporate seal

Dated at Brampton, Province of Ontario, Canada, this 23rd day of May, 2001.

Blair F. Morrison Assistant Secretary

Executed and signed before me at the City of Brampton, Province of

Ontario, this 23rd day of May, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0428 Certificate of Arrangement

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

Nortel Networks Corporation/

125147-3

Corporation Nortel Networks

BCE Inc.

356667-6

Name of CBCA corporation(s) involved -Dénomination(s) de la (des) société(s) L.C.S.A. concernée(s)

Corporation number - Numéro de la société

I hereby certify that the arrangement set out in the attached articles of arrangement, involving the above-referenced corporation(s), has been effected under section 192 of the Canada Business Corporations Act.

Je certifie que l'arrangement mentionné dans les clauses d'arrangement annexées, concernant la (les) société(s) susmentionnée(s), a pris effet en vertu de l'article 192 de la Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions.

Director - Directeur

RECORDED: 02/26/2004

May 1, 2000 / le 1 mai 2000

Date of Arrangement - Date de l'arrangement

lanadä

PATENT REEL: 015008 FRAME: 0429